

## Office of THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-I SWAT

SWA	T IRRIGATION DIVISION	Address		
Phone / Fax	E-mail	No. 1 Saidu Sharif District Swat		
0946-9240165	xenirrigationswat@gmail.com	Work No.01		

## EVALUATION OF TENDERS

Name of Work: Improvement of Existing Embankment at Mingora Bypass under (KPRP-USAID/PDMA-PaRRSA Program)

- 1. The Scheme was administratively approved for a cost of Rs.19.875 (Million) and Administrative Approval issued by the Deputy Commissioner Swat vide No.16985/PDMA/Dev/DC/, dated 16-06-2023
- 2. The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.19.675 (Million) was put to tender after wide publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.1425/2023 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
- 3. As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened on 18-07-2023.
- 4. 04 No's Contractors participated in the E-Tender process.

S# Name of Contractor Schedule Item Non-Schedul  1 M/S Saifullah Umarkhail Construction Co -10.00% -10.00%	Non-Responsive
1 M/S Saifullah Umarkhail Construction Co -10.00% -10.00%	
The current	No CDR
2 M/S H.Rehman Construction Company -0.15% -0.15%	Responsive
3 M/s NOOR UD DIN CONSTRUCTION +05.00% +05.00%	Responsive

6- Cost comparison of bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate

S. #	Name of Bidder	E. Cost	Bid Cost	eference to the Engineer's Estima Call Deposit		
				Bid Security @ 2% of E/Cost	Additional Security @ 8% of the Bid Cost	Total Security
				(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)
1	M/S Saifullah Umarkhail Construction Co	19675000.00	17707500.00	, · _	N/A	
2	M/S H.Rehman Construction Company	19675000.00	19645500.00	414000.00	N/A	414000.00
3	M/s NOOR UD DIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	19675000.00	20658800.00	428400.00	N/A	428400.00
4	M/S Muhstaq Ahmad Kokarai	19675000.00	20700500.00	437500.00	N/A	437500.00

The next Lowest evaluated & responsive Bid offered by M/S II. Rehman Construction Co @ 0.15% Below on Schedule Items & 0.15% Below on Non-Schedule Item, amounting to Rs.19,645,500/-, against the engineer estimated cost of Rs.19,675,000/-is hereby recommended by the committee for approval of the competent authority

Sub Divisional Officer Irrigation Sub Division Swat Circle Superintendent / Circle Head Draftsman Swat Irrigation Circle Swat

Divisional Accounts Office Swal Irrigation Division-I Sw

Head Clerk / Divisional Head Draftsman Swat Irrigation Division-I Swat

Recommendation:

The bid Cost amounting to Rs.19,645,500/- offered by M/S H. Rehman Construction Co Government Contractor and evaluated by the committee being lowest and is hereby recommended for approval. Approved as recumended.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Swat Irrigation Division-I

Superintent Swat Irrigation Circle Saidu Sharif Swat